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Dear L Overend 
 
Freedom of Information request – FS189556120 
 
Thank you for your Freedom of Information request dated 30 March 2020, 
which has been on hold due to COVID-19, in which you asked: 
 
“Please provide the organisational structure charts (including names, job tile 
and contact details) for the Adult Social Care and Education directorate 
covering the following job titles:  
 
Director, assistant director, Head of Service, Service Manager.” 
 
Having considered your request, we have provided the following returns: 
 
Please find attached the senior officer organisational structure for Adults 
Social Care, Health and Wellbeing directorate. 
 
Contact details for the officers are as follows: 
 
Stuart Lackenby, Director of Adult Social Care – 
stuart_lackenby@sandwell.gov.uk 
 
Neil Cox, Director of Prevention and Protection – neil_cox@sandwell.gov.uk 
 
Chris Guest, Service Manager - chris_anne_guest@sandwell.gov.uk  
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Colin Marsh, Service Manager – colin_marsh@sandwell.gov.uk 
 
Karen Emms, Service Manager – karen_emms@sandwell.gov.uk 
 
Kay Murphy, Service Manager – kay_murphy@sandwell.gov.uk 
 
Nicola Plant, Service Manager – nicola_plant@sandwell.gov.uk 
 
 
We hope our response fully satisfies your expectations. However, if you are 
dissatisfied, you are entitled to an Internal Review.  
 
Internal review requests should be submitted within 14 days of the date of 
receipt of this correspondence and should be addressed to: 
 

The Data Protection Officer 
Information Management Unit 
Sandwell Council House  
Freeth Street  
Oldbury  
West Midlands  
B69 3DE  
 
Email – dp_officer@sandwell.gov.uk    

 
If you are not content with the outcome of our internal review, you have the 
right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The 
Information Commissioner can be contacted at: 
 

Information Commissioner's Office 
Wycliffe House 
Water Lane  
Wilmslow 
Cheshire SK9 5AF 
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Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future 
communications. 
 
Yours sincerely 
 
 
Customer Insight Team 


